
CARE, 

inda 

No. CPUHWEsOO/2023-Jo9g L50 

In continuation of this Oftice Order No. CPUHEstu/O0/2023-19251-90 dated: 18.08.2023. the 
Competenn Authority has ordered that to provide a well-rounded cducational experience. the 
Acti ity Calendar (.Annexure-) for the Division of Ayurveda. Yoga & Naturopathy is hereby 

notiticd w ith the objcetive of Activity by the students for the students". The Head of the 
department is requested to encourage students to organize and actively participate in various 

curricular. co-curricular and extracurricular activities. 

By Order 

Career Point University 
lHamirpur (|P) 

This will provide opportunities to students for their personal development. skil-building. self 
discovery & enhance their managerial and problem solving skills and students will grow 
academically. personally and socially. 

Vice Chancellor 

Also, Ms Sakshi Sabharwal. HOD, Division of Ayurveda. Yoga & Naturopathy should share the 
Activitv Calendar with his students in advance and ensure its compliance. 

Endst No. Even 

Copy of above is forwarded to following for information and necessary action: 

1. Dean Academic Affairs CPUH 

Ofiee Order 

2. All Deans/ Associate Deans CPUH 
3. All HOD's CPUH 

Dated: 20.09,2023 

4. All aculty menbers CPUH 

5. PS to VC CPUH 

Dated: 20.09,2023 



Details of the activities for semester (Aug-Dee 2023) Followed by NAAC Name of the Department /Division: Division of Avurveda, Yoga & Naturopathy 

Tentative Date of 
the Activity 

16-08-2023 

20-08-2023 

01-09-2023 

05-09-2023 

10-09-2023 to 17 
10-2023 

Curricular Activities 
(Name of Activity) 

Induction Programme for fresher students. 

Normal Assignments for fast learners (Before 1"Minor Examination), 
assignments on easy topics for slow learnerst provide them slides & notes for their better academic performance but they have to prepare and submit it digitally like to share the assignment on ERP. 

Class Test (Before 1 Minor 
Examination) 

Co-Curricular 
Activities 
(Name of Activity) 

Extra-Curricular Activities 
(Name of Activity) 

NSS 

Any Other 

Fresher's Party 

Celebration of Teachers 
Day 



12-09-2023 

15-09-2023 

20-09-2023 

22-09-2023 

25-09-2023 

04-10-2023 

12-10-2023 

Moderate Assignments for both slow and fast learners (Before 2nd Minor 
Examination) to submit it in ERP. 

Educational Tour / Trip 
/Industrial Visit 

Parents Teachers 

Meeting 

Group Discussion (In 
between Mid-session) 

Awareness Program on Drug 
deaddiction 

Community Mobilization: 
Cleanliness Drive in 
collaboration with 3Zero 
Club 

Community Support: Yoga 
Students went to adopted 
villages of CPUH and aware 
them regarding the 
importance of yoga practice 
in daily life. 

Pharmacist Day 



16-10-2023 

17-10-2023 

06-11-2023 

07-11-2023 

21-11-2023 

25-11-2023 to 29 
11-2023 

01-12-2023 

02-12-2023 

Class Test (Before Major Examinations) especially for weak Learners 

Remedial classes for slow learners 

Conference on 
emerging herbal drugs 

Online Quizzes on ERP 

Expert Lecture ( 
World's Cancer Day) 

Expert lecture 

Blood Donation Camp in 
collaboration with Health & 
Wellness Club 

Pragati Programme for 
Fresher students(Induction 
Pragati) 

World AIDS Day 



12-12-2023 

Notes: 

1. Curricular Activities: Like: Internship, Assignments, Class Test, Group Discussion, Case Study, Research Projects etc. 

Plantation Drive: To plant 
different varieties of plants in 
herbal garden 

2. Co-curricular Activities: Expert Lectures, Hackathon, Workshops & Seminars, club activities etc. 3. Extra-Curricular Activities: Community Services, FDP, Hawan etc. 4. Any Other 
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